

Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Additional Estimates

2015 - 2016

Department/Agency: ACCC

Question: AET 648-650

Topic: Staffing recruitment

Reference: written - 19 February 2016

Senator: Ludwig, Joe/Wong, Penny

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

648. How many ongoing staff have been recruited? What classification are these staff?

649. How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created? What classification are these staff?

650. How many staff have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their employment period?

Answer:

648. 60 ongoing employees commenced between 14 September 2015 and 19 February 2016.

Classification	Headcount
GRAD	30
APS1	0
APS2	0
APS3	2
APS4	4
APS5	5
APS6	11
EL1	6
EL2	2
Total	60

649. 48 non-ongoing employees commenced between 14 September 2015 and 19 February 2016. As at 19 February 2016 the total non-ongoing headcount was 47 employees.

Classification	Headcount
APS1	18
APS2	0
APS3	12
APS4	4
APS5	4
APS6	4
EL1	2
EL2	4
Total	48

650. 90 contractors commenced between 14 September 2015 and 19 February 2016.
The average length of their employment period is 11 months.